Maine law.
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966 BOARDS, SHINGLES, N.C, 

Compensation SECT. 3. Be it further enacted, That the several 
~oC,Attomeyscounty attorneys shall have for the services reuoer-
'm such cases, . ' , 

ed by them 111 pursuance of this Act, a reasonable 
compensation, to be ascertained and allowed by the 
Courts of Sessions respectively in the counties where 
said attorneys belong; and such compensation shall 
be paid by their respective cOllnties. 

SECT. 4,. Be it further enacted, That the Justices 
$,J,Court may of the Supreme Judicial Court may order the laying 
"rder laymg out of any road or highway through one county for out roads thro' , 
a county to the purpose of connecting roads w lnch may have 
""nnect other b I 'd ' d'" 'h h C lOads. een al out ll1 a ~01l11Dg countIes, w en t e ourt 

of Sessions shall have unreasonably ,'efused or neg­
leeted to layout such road. And the proceedings 
sha1l be had in the same manner as is authorized by 
an Act authorizing the Supreme Judicial Court to., 
layout and altet' public highways in certain cases, 
passed on the eighth day of February, in the year 
of our Lord one thousand eight hundred and twen­
ty three, and ~ccording to the provisions of this act. 

[TIns .!J.ctpassed February 12,1824.] 

------

CHAPTER CCL. 

AN ACT additional to an Act for the aompasul'emllllt of Boards and 
regulating the tale of Shingles, Clapboards, Hoops and Staves, and 
for other purposes. . 

SECT. 1. BE it enacted by the Senate and House 
Shingles may of Repr'esentatives, -in Legislature assemhled, That 
be inspected,& notwithstanding the direetions prescribed in the marked of (lIf-
ferentqualitiesthird section of the Act aforesaid, re1atiug to shin· 

gles intended to be shipped to a foreign market, it 
shall and may be lawful to offer for sale in any town 
in this State, shin~lcs of other qualities, inferior in 
dimensions and quali Iy to those mentioned in said 
aet. And it shall be the duty of surveyors to inspect 
and mark such shingles of iuferior qualities ami less 
dimrnsions, and to class them aecordingly under the 
names of No.2 and No.3; and those described ill 
the act atoresaiJ shall be considered as No. ]. 



COURT OF SESSIONS.-ACADEMIE£. 

SECT. 2. Be ,it further enacted, That the seventh and 
eighth sections of the act to which this is additional, 

967 

be and the same het'eby are repeAled so far as the Part of formet 

provisions of the same relate to lumber exported or Act l'epealec~. 
intended to be expOl'ted coastwise, unless the shipper 
or shippet's shall prefer to have their lumber survey-
ed or inspected as provided in said act. 

[This .!let passed February 12, 1824.] 

CHAPTER CCLI. 

AN ACT altering the time of holding the Court of Sessions in the 
county of York. 

BE it enacted by the Senate and House of Rep­
resentat'ives in Legislature assembled That the term Sessions 
of the Cou~t of Sessions, which is n'ow by law held Octobe)" 

at Alfred on the third Tuesday of October annually, 
shall hereafter be held at the same place on the 
second Tuesday of October annually, within and 
for the same county. 

[This .!let passed February 12,1824.] 

CHAPTER CCLII. 

AN ACT additional to an Act respecting Academies incorporated 
_ within this State. 

BE it enacted by the Senate and House of Repre­
sentatives, in Legislature (lssembled, That the time Timo eXlenll­
limited by the Act to which this is additional, for ed. for Ac'!-de-. . . db. . llues to go Into 
AcademIes to go mto operatlOn an e 111 possesSlOn opemtion. 

of funds, and otherwise provided for instruction, be 
and the same is hereby extended to two years from 
and after the first day of May next, any thing in the 
Act aforementioned to the contrary notwithstanding. 

[This /let passed FI:Jo1'1utry 12, 182/1.] . 


